508926619 12/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI701732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISI Corporation	12/17/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RX Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	1-6-4, Hirakawacho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	102-0093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11138573	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157510192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-701-6349

Email: usmail@keisenassociates.com,kyamagishi@keisenassociates.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Taro Yaguchi

Address Line 1: Eight Penn Center, Suite #1100 **Address Line 2:** 1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y12S017PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurara Yamagishi
SIGNATURE:	Kurara Yamagishi
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_Y12S017PCTUS#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069614 FRAME: 0969 508926619

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, we, having an office as stated below our name, the sole assignee of record of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

ELECTRONIC MONEY TRANSFER PAYMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SAME sell and assign to

RX Holdings Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having an address at 1-6-4, Hirakawacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093, Japan,

their successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent:

(check one)	[] executed concurrently herewith	h;
	[] executed on	;
	[X] Patent No. 11,138,573, patente	ed on October 5, 2021;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[Assignor]

Company Name: ISI Corporation

Address: 3-2-1 Koji-machi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0083 Japan

Date December 17, 2024

RECORDED: 12/17/2024

Michihiro SATO

Michibino Sara

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 069614 FRAME: 0970